## 504744537 01/24/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4791265

			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•			
		٩	Name	Execution Date	
ELLIOTT SCHLAM, PHD				09/18/2017	
JOSHUA S. FINCH				09/18/2017	
JEFFREY P. KOSKULICS				09/18/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NEW \	/ISUAL	. MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	6 INDL	6 INDUSTRIAL WAY WEST			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE G			
City:	EATO	EATONTOWN			
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07724				
Property TypeApplication Number:1571		15710	Number           0063		
		15710	0063		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(908)6	54-0415		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	o the e	-mail address first; if that is ur		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to	o the e d; if tha	-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	o the e d; if tha (908) {	-mail address first; if that is ur		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign	<b>-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 518-6322	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI 600 Sc	<i>-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 518-6322 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRU OUTH AVENUE WEST	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI 600 Sc	<i>-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 518-6322 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRU	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI 600 S0 WEST	<i>-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 518-6322 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRU OUTH AVENUE WEST	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI 600 S0 WEST	<i>-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 518-6322 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRU OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 518-6322 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRU OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 NEWVIS 3.12F-008	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 518-6322 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRU OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 NEWVIS 3.12F-008 KATHLEEN REYNOLDS	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 518-6322 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRU OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 NEWVIS 3.12F-008 KATHLEEN REYNOLDS /Kathleen Reynolds/	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=NEWVIS 3.12F-	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: }: -008 (52) /	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 518-6322 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRU OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 NEWVIS 3.12F-008 KATHLEEN REYNOLDS /Kathleen Reynolds/ 01/24/2018	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: 3: -008 (52) / -008 (52) /	o the e d; if tha (908) { assign LERNI 600 SC WEST	-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 518-6322 ment@lernerdavid.com ER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRU OUTH AVENUE WEST FIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 NEWVIS 3.12F-008 KATHLEEN REYNOLDS /Kathleen Reynolds/ 01/24/2018 nent#page1.tif nent#page2.tif	nt via US Mail.	

	former PTO/SB/15 (S-GO) Modified LDLK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	NEWVIS 3.12F-008
Whereas, I. Elliott Schlam, Ph.D.	GŤ
4 Mahoras Drive; Wayside, New Jersey 07712	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful immonuements in
HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELECTROSTATIC SHUTTER	
Application Number 15/710,063	ent was filed on September 20, 2017
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	t was executed by me on
and	
Whereas, New Visual Media Group, L.L.C.	
a Limited Liability Company of New Jersey herein referred to as '	"assignee" whose mailing address is
6 Industrial Way West, Suite G; Eatontown, New Jersey 07724	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all	es of America and all other countries in and to said
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader	anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed	assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest res, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patents may
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filiper date and application number of said application
alaha	AUSO .
(Date)	(Signature)
State of New Jecsey ) SS: County of Manmoust	
10h to los non	
On this <u>I O N</u> day of <u>SP ARMAR</u> 2011 before Schlam, Ph.D., to me personally known as the individual who of to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free	re me personally came the above-named <u>Elliott</u> executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged e will for the purposes therein set forth.
	"yellowillowillowillowillowillowillowillow
(Netary Públic)	MICHELE GRADY
Lesson Lesson and Le	NO/ALÀ FADUL
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Sep 28, 2020
LD-528\	My Commission EXOLUSE SEV 40, 4747
	A Manufinational for a final for a first f
and the second	- per

PATENT REEL: 044715 FRAME: 0835

.....

م - ب س ب م س ب م روسه م موسوم در مور مور مروسه مروس	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	NEWVIS 3.12F-008
Whereas, I, Joshua S. Finch	of
16 Digger Street; Howell, New Jersey 07731	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and useful improvements in
HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELECTROSTATIC SHUTTER	DISPLAY
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on September 20, 2017
Application Number 15/710,063	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	it was executed by me on
and	
Whereas. New Visual Media Group, L.L.C.	
a Limited Liability Company of New Jersey herein referred to as	"assignee" whose mailing address is
6 Industrial Way West; Suite G; Eatontown, New Jersey 07724	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in the sa	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stati invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader	es of America and all other countries in and to sa original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa inted therefor in the United States of America and Il applications and patents for said invention claimi any law or treaty, and including the right to claim su
therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inter- es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covera divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicatio ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communica ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenev- ings in which any of said applications or patents in this, and to do generally everything necessary to a t protection for said improvements in all countries, t aid assignee.
without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere- es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicatio ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communica ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenev- ings in which any of said applications or patents m iths, and to do generally everything necessary to a t protection for said improvements in all countries, t aid assignee.
therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u- requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. $\frac{9/8/17}{(Date)}$ State of County of	assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicatio ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents m iths, and to do generally everything necessary to a t protection for said improvements in all countries, t aid assignee.
therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicatio ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenev ings in which any of said applications or patents m iths, and to do generally everything necessary to a t protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.
therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenev ings in which any of said applications or patents mut this, and to do generally everything necessary to a t protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.

PATENT REEL: 044715 FRAME: 0836

	former PTC/SB//15 (8-00) Modified (.DLK&M Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	NEWVIS 3.12F-008
Whereas, I, Jeffrey P. Koskulics	ła
11 Parkwood Drive Apt. G; South Amboy, New Jersey 0	- <u></u>
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certi	
HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELECTROSTATIC SHUTTER	1
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on September 20, 2017
Application Number 15/710,063	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
and	
Whereas, New Visual Media Group, L.L.C.	
a Limited Liability Company of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as " 6 Industrial Way West, Suite G; Eatontown, New Jersey 07724	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements all facis known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest res, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications are for said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may iths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald it protection for said improvements in all countries, the raid assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	
<u>20.18,0017</u>	- Jet
(Date)	(Signature)
State of 1 <u>VUV (/1 X/2 ()</u> ) SS:	
County of $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$	
On this <u>X</u> day of <u>X</u> <u>1</u> <u>av</u> <u>1</u> before Koskulics, to me personally known as the individual who exec me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free w	me personally came the above-named <u>Jeffrey P.</u> cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to will for the purposes therein set forth.
Vre 1 re 11 All Vordant 14	r e e
(Notary Public)	
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	
D-528\ Sectionalisedisedisedisedisedisedisedisedisedised	
🖇 MARIA MERCEDES ROURIQUES	
Notary Public State of New Jersoy My Commission Expires Juli 0, 2018	
Spectimenting to Aller Producelly Aller Aller Marthanilanty	PATENT
RDED: 01/24/2018	REEL: 044715 FRAME: 08
ULU. VI/24/2VIO	INCLL. VHH/IJEN/AIME. UQ